# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6799616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 033613 Frame 0057. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENKAT IYER	08/26/2014
JUNG LEE	08/26/2014
PRASHANT JOSHI	08/26/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIQUIFY, INC.
Street Address:	3375 SCOTT BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	#206
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14205254

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-549-4195 Phone:

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: PETER A. EMMI, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8941423	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. EMMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Emmi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0516

506752799

source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page2.tif	
source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page3.tif	
source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page4.tif	
source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page5.tif	
source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page6.tif	
source=US PAT NO 8941423 - 33613-57#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0517

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2997676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENKAT IYER	08/26/2014
JUNG LEE	08/26/2014
PRASHANT JOSHI	08/26/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3375 SCOTT BOULEVARD, # 206
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14205254

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@cherskov.com
Correspondent Name: SZYMON M. GURDA

Address Line 1: 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0403-02792	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SZYMON M. GURDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/26/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Statement and Declaration#page1.tif source=Assignment Statement and Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 502951078 REEL: 05688 FRAME: 0658

# ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, Thereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "METHOD FOR OPERATING A CIRCUIT INCLUDING A TIMING CALIBRATION FUNCTION (Attorney Ref. No. 0403-02792), the specification of which

(Check one) \_\_\_\_\_ was filed herewith \_\_\_\_\_ was filed on \_\_March 11, 2014 with serial no \_\_14/205/254

I hereby state that I have /cviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, I, Venkat IYER of Sumyvale, California, Jung Ho LEE of San José, California, and Prashant JOSHI of Santa Clara, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto UNIQUIFY, -INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 3375 Scott Boulevard, #206, Santa Clara, California, 95054, its successors and assigns, the emire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invested or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility

is, Initials in Island, did, and Island in Isl

PATENT

REEL: 03/RATENTAME: 0058 REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0519

Detail J.C. 300 6 (28/2021

Assignment-Statement	1989a Dang
in Re: Venkat IYER, et al. (Ser. No. 14/205,254) Page -2-	5(404);

Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIQUIFY, -ENCORPORTED: its successors and assigns. Inka

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to UNIQUIFY, ENCORPORATED; its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any logal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, commung and reissue applications for Leners Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them in chraining and enforcing proper Leners Patents; Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and s, in the United States and in

Initials

Date: 6(28(202)

Initial:

Date:

Initial:

Date:

	id invention or inventions and improvement
Fell mane first <b>invent</b>	
Inversor's Signature:	
Residence	1246 Gaínsbannash Drive
Mailing Address:	Sonnyysis, CA 94687 1256 Gadadonough Drive
Croscosbigo	Susucyale, CA 24987
Full name of second in	rentor inclica
loventor's Signatore: ,	
Keeldonge;	
Mailing Address:	San Jose, CA 95128 1888 Hamaga Bay Dr. San Jose, CA 95138
Citizenskip:	
Fall name of third have	nior Pashani loshi
Inventor's Signature:	
Kesidéncei	1900 Halfard Avenue (*13 Serra Ciara, CA 3505)
Mailing Address:	EVOL Halford Aysaus (FL)
Citizonship:	Sasia Clora, CA 25981

PATENT

REEL: 03 PATENTAME: 0059 REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0520

**RECORDED:** 08/26/2014

#### ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the	original inventor of	r an original joint inventor of the subject matter		
which is claimed and for	which a patent is so	ought on the invention entitled "METHOD FOR		
OPERATING A CIRCUI	T INCLUDING A	TIMING CALIBRATION FUNCTION (Attorney		
Ref. No. 0403-02792), the specification of which				
(Check one)	was filed herev	with.		
_	x was filed on	March 11, 2014		
	with serial no	14/205,254		

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, I, Venkat IYER of Sunnyvale, California, Jung Ho LEE of San Jose, California, and Prashant JOSHI of Santa Clara, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto UNIQUIFY, TNCORPORATED, finaling a place of business at 3375 Scott Boulevard, #206, Santa Clara, California, 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility

Date:

A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date:
A, Date

Initial:

psj -06/28/2021

PATENT REEL: 056688 FRAME: 0628

		Date: <u>06/28/2</u> 021
Assignment-Statement In Re: Venkat IYER, Page -2-	et al. (Ser. No. 14/205,254)	Initial: Date: Initial: Date:
		said invention to said UNIQUIFY,
And for the above-nation but were requested, a divisional, continuing Models and Designs everything possible to them, in obtaining and	rithout cost to ourselves, proside successors and assigns, any fact and testify in any legal proceeding and reissue applications for Lette and assignments thereof, make aid said assignee, its successors enforcing proper Letters Patents,	agree that we will without additional amptly communicate to UNIQUIFY, is known to us respecting said inventionings, sign all lawful papers, execute all rs Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility e all rightful oaths and generally do and assigns, as and when requested by Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and in in the United States and in
Full name first inven	tor: Venkat Iyer	
Inventor's Signature:	Daly-	
Residence:	1246 Gainsborough Drive	
Mailing Address:	1246 Gainsborough Drive	
Citizenship:	Sunnyvale, CA 94087 US	
Full name of second i	nventor: Jung Lee	
Inventor's Signature:		
Residence:	1588 Heritage Bay Dr.	
Mailing Address:	San Jose, CA 95128 1588 Heritage Bay Dr.	
Citizenship:	San Jose, CA 95128 US	
Full name of third in	ventor: Prashant Joshi	
Inventor's Signature:		
Residence:	1901 Halford Avenue, #13	······
Mailing Address:	Santa Clara, CA 95051 1901 Halford Avenue, #13 Santa Clara, CA 95051	

US

Initial: psj

**PATENT** REEL: 05668 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 08/26/2014

Citizenship:

Initial:

Date:

Initial:

Date:

Initial: psj <del>---06/28</del>/2021 Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

i beneve i am u	ae ongmai myemor oi	ran ongmar	joini inventor o	a me subject n	nauer
which is claimed and fe	or which a patent is so	ought on the	invention entitl	ed "METHOL	FOR
OPERATING A CIRC	UIT INCLUDING A	TIMING CA	ALIBRATION !	FUNCTION (	Attorney
Ref. No. 0403-02792),	the specification of w	hìch			
(Check one)	was filed herev	with.			
	x was filed on	March 11, 2	:014		
	with serial no	14/205,254			

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, I. Venkat IYER of Sunnyvale, California, Jung Ho LEE of San Jose, California, and Prashant JOSHI of Santa Clara, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 3375 Scott Boulevard, #206, Santa Clara, California, 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility

Initial:

Date: 6/28/2021

Initial:

<u>w</u>

Date:

6/28/2021

Initial:

<u>D</u>

Date: 6/28/2021

Initial: 4

Assignment-Statement

In Re: Venkat IYER, et al. (Ser. No. 14/205,254)

Page -2-

Initial:

Date: 6/28/2021

Initial:

Date:

6/28/2021

Initial:

Date: 6/28/2021

Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIQUIFY, -INCORPORTED; its successors and assigns.

Inc.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED; its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Full name first inventor: Verikat Iver Inventor's Signature: Residence: 1246 Gainsborough Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Mailing Address: 1246 Gainsborough Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Citizenship: Full name of second inventor: Jung Lee Inventor's Signature: Residence: 1588 Heritage Bay Dr. San Jose, CA 95128 1588 Heritage Bay Dr. Mailing Address: San Jose, CA 95128 Citizenship: US Full name of third inventor: Prashant Joshi Inventor's Signature: Residence: 1901 Haiford Avenue, #13 Santa Clara, CA 95051 Mailing Address: 1901 Halford Avenue, #13 Santa Clara, CA 95051 Citizenship: US

> PATENT REEL: 056684 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 08/98/2024